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NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 27, 2017 « 11:00 AM EST
Norton Enterprises LLC ¢ 14144 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Woodford, VA 22580

By virtue of default by Garry Express Transport, Inc. under the Promissory Note and Security Agreement dated May 22, 2015 payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. (“CCG”), which obligation are
secured by the property described below (the “Equipment”), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES,

EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, all of ifs right, title and interest to the following Equipment:

(1) 2016 CIMC Cool Global R8000B
Serial #: 527SR5325GL006242

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:
1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we
will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

CCG reserves the right

Com merc ia I c red it Grou p I nc ¢ ContLoctbli\:a‘::ht‘v‘\er sZc;r:;:xrelli
at 630-718-4662 for

2135 City Gate ane, SUite 440 additional information or
Naperville, IL 60563 o arrange an inspection

INOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Tuesday, January 24, 2017 ¢ 10:00 AM Local Time
2192 U.S. 52, Moncks Corner, SC 29461 (Nichols Equipment Inc.)

By virtue of default by RTLS Land Services, LLC, under the Promissory Note dated July 15th, 2014, & Said Co. Inc., under the Promissory Note dated Ocfober 16th, 2013, payable to Commercial
Credit Group Inc. (“CCG”), which obligation is secured by the property described below (the “Equipment”), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT
ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY

WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its right, fitle and interest to the following Equipment:

One (1) 2014 Hyundai R210LC-9 Hydraulic Excavator with Cummins 6 Cylinder Diesel Engine
Tier lll (151hp), 32" Track Shoes, Rockland Manual Thumb, Cab w/AC & Heat, Defrost, Stereo,
S/N: HZ601KD0001901

One (1) 2013 Hyundai HL740TM-9 Front End Loader with Cummins QSB 6.7 Diesel Engine,
S/N: HINO2AD0000242

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:
1. The bidder has pre-qudlified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we
will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

CCG reserves the right

Commercial Credit Group Inc. IR .
at (704)-731-0031 for

227 WeSII. Trade Street’ SUite 1450 additional information or
Charlotte, NC 28202 to arrange an inspection

of the equipment.




-DAY 1 -

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2017
Motor Graders, Asphalt Rollers, Asphalt Pavers,
Asphalt Distributors, Compactors, Sweepers,
Brooms, Vacuum Trucks, Soil Stabilizers, Roto
Mills, Mixer Trucks, Concrete Equipment, Misc.

- DAY 2 -

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2017
Rubber Tired Backhoes, Rubber Tired Loaders,
Skid Steer Loaders, Attachments, Pumps,
Trenchers, Forestry & Attachments,

Boring Equipment, Misc.

- DAY 3 -
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2017

Crawler Tractors, Crawler Loaders, Dirt
Compactors, Motor Scrapers, Water Wagons,
Off Highway Water Trucks, Attachments,
Generators, Electric Motors, Power Units,
Engines, Misc.

- DAY 4 -
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2017

Hydraulic Excavators, Attachments, Parts,
Off Highway End Dumps, Dumpers, Forklifts,
Manlifts, Engines, Misc.

- DAY 5 -
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2017

Air Compressors, Welders, Light Plants, Engines,
Track Drills, Crushing, Marine, Cranes &

Attachments, Rough Terrain Cranes, Truck Cranes,

Crawler Cranes, Pile Driving Equipment, Misc.

- DAY 6 -
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2017

Farm Tractors & Implements, Mowers,
Automobiles, Vans, Pickups, Specialty Iltems,
Boom Trucks, Bucket Trucks, Fuel & Lube Trucks,
Water Trucks, Mechanics Trucks, Digger Derricks,
Flatbed Trucks, Rollbacks, Garbage Trucks,

Cab & Chassis, Misc. Trucks, Buses, Box Trucks,
Tri-Axle, Tandem & Single Axle Dump Trucks,
Flatbed Dump Trucks, Truck Tractors, Truck Parts,
Lowboy, Dropdeck, Dump & Flatbed Trailers,
Misc. Trailers, Misc.

*Please Note Changes To Selling Schedule*

AUCTION'LOCATION
651 West Southport Rd. .
Kissimmee, EL 34746
PHONE: (407) 396-6060
FAX: (407) 396-8181
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 27, 2017 « 10:00 AM PST

Great Dane Trailers - Fontana ¢ 14387 Valley Blvd., Fontana, CA 92335

By virtue of default by Garry Express Transport, Inc. under the Promissory Note(s) and Security Agreement(s) dated April 8, 2015 and May 22, 2015 payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. (“CCG"),
which obligation are secured by the property described below (the “Equipment”), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-1S, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its right, title and interest to the following Equipment:

(1) 2016 Vanguard CIMCR Reefer Trailer
Serial #: 527SR5327GL006193

(1) 2016 CIMC Cool Globe Reefer Trailer
Serial #: 5275R5326GL006248

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:
1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we
will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

CCG reserves the right

Commercial Credit Group Inc. IR,
2135 City Gate I-al\el SUite 440 ad?:ltlflbj:c;ﬂ]n%:‘r:'\éuzh:cr’lror
Naperville, IL 60563 to arrange an inspection

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 27, 2017 « 11:00 AM EST

Norton Enterprises LLC ¢ 14144 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Woodford, VA 22580

By virtue of default by Garry Express Transport, Inc. under the Promissory Note and Security Agreement dated May 22, 2015 payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. (“CCG”), which obligation are
secured by the property described below (the “Equipment”), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES,
EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, all of ifs right, title and interest to the following Equipment:

(1) 2016 CIMC Cool Global R8000B
Serial #: 527SR5325GL006242

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:
1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we
will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

C ° I c d. G I CcCG Esderve; the Iright
to bid at the sale.
om merc Ia re It rou P n c o Contact Matthew Ziccarelli
2 .I 35 City Gate I'al\el SUite 440 ad?:ltlflb::;rllﬁ:‘r:'\éazh:?lror
Naperville, IL 60563 " of the equipment.




INOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

THURSDAY, JANUARY 26, 2017 * 10:00 AM CST

Eharas Services & Solutions ¢ 4590 Stillwell Ave, Kansas City, MO 64120

By virtue of default by K Valley Carriers Inc. under the Lease Agreement and Security Agreement dated February 22, 2016 payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. (“CCG"), which obligation is secured
by the property described below (the “Equipment”), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-1S, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS,
IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE,

all of its right, fitle and interest fo the following Equipment:

(1) 2007 Kenworth T600 Sleeper Tractor,
S/N 1XKADB9X17R190132

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:
1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we
will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

CCG reserves the right

Commercial Credit Group Inc. IR,
630-718-4662 for

21 35 City Gate ane, SUite 440 additional information or
Naperville, IL 60563 o arrange an inspection

INOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 27, 2017 ¢ 10:00 AM CST

Truck Centers, Inc. * 2280 Formosa Road, Troy, IL 62294

By virtue of default by Global Cargo Trucking under Conditional Sale Contract dated February 18, 2016, payable fo Commercial Credit Group Inc. (“CCG”), which obligation s secured by the property
destribed below (the “Equipment”), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-1S, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR
STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its right,

title and interest to the following Equipment:

(1) 2016 Kenworth Model T680 Tractor
Serial # TXKYDP9X6GJ130244

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:
1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we
will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

CCG reserves the right

I I d. G to bid at the sale.
commerCIa cre It roup Inc. Contact Matthew Ziccarelli
at 630-718-4662 for
additional information or

to arrange an inspection of
the equipment.

2135 City Gate Lane, Suite 440
Naperville, IL 60563




INTERNATIONAL

AUGTION GALENDAR

AUCTIONEERS: Have your dates listed (NO CHARGE) in our Weekly Issue & On-Line » Call 800-247-2000 * www.contractorshotline.com

01/09-01/13
01/13-01/20
01/14

0117
01/17-01/20
01/17-01/24
01/18

01/18

01119

01/21
01/23-01/27
01/24

01/24

01/25
01/27-02/03
01/28

01/28
01/28-
01/30
01/30-
01/31

02/01
02/06-
02/13-
02/23

02/24
02/24-
02/25

03/01

03/11

03/11
03/14-
03/18

03/21

03/29

03/30

04/19

04/28

05/10

06/24

06/30

08/25

08/26

10/07

10/27

12/02

12/22

Online

Moorhead (Online), MN
Columbus (Online), OH
Dallas, TX

Online

Cambridge , MN
Jasper (Online), AL
Stanton (Online), TX
Shippensburg, PA
South Wayne, WI
Online

Lake Village, AR
Conroe (Online), TX
Chattanooga (Online), TN
Bowman, ND
Frederick, MD
Frederick, MD
Kissimmee , FL
Dallas, TX

Online

Denton (Online), TX
Tampa (Online), FL
Kissimmee, FL

La Plata, MD
Montreal, QC, CAN
Shippensburg, PA
Brooklyn, MS

Fond du Lac, WI
Barrie, ON, CAN
Lebanon, TN
Lebanon, TN
Montgomery (Online), AL
Blairsville (Online), GA
Montreal, QC, CAN
Downing (Online), WI
Pelzer (Online), SC
Carroliton (Online), GA
Shippensburg, PA
Sturtevant (Online), Wl
Appleton, WI
Shippensburg, PA
Shippensburg, PA
Wauwatosa, WI

Fond du Lac, WI
Shippensburg, PA
Fond du Lac, WI
Shippensburg, PA

A=Construction Eq/Trucks & Trailers; B=County/City Surplus; C=OTR Trucks/Trailers/Vans;

Lone Star Auctioneers
Pifer's Auction Company
Alex Lyon & Son Auctioneers
Lone Star Auctioneers

Lone Star Auctioneers

Hoff Online Auction Service
Berryhill Auctioneers

Jeff Martin Auctioneers
Shetron Auctions

Powers Auction Service
Lone Star Auctioneers
Blackmon Auctions

Terra Point LLC

Compass Auctions

Pifer's Auction Company
Wolfe Industrial Auctions
Wolfe Industrial Auctions, Inc.
Alex Lyon & Son Auctioneers
Lone Star Auctioneers

Lone Star Auctioneers

Terra Point LLC

Berryhill Auctioneers

Yoder & Frey Auctioneers
Maynards

Aero Auctions

Shetron Auctions

Jeff Martin Auctioneers
Auction Associates

Aero Auctions

Ritchason Auctioneers
Ritchason Auctioneers

J. M. Wood Auction Company
Joey Martin Auctioneers
Aero Auctions

Berryhill Auctioneers

Martin & Martin Auctioneers
Joey Martin Auctioneers
Shetron Auctions

Berryhill Auctioneers
Auction Associates

Shetron Auctions

Shetron Auctions

Auction Associates

Auction Associates

Shetron Auctions

Auction Associates

Shetron Auctions

> > > > > > >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> > > > > > >

b=

(817) 740-9400
(218) 477-1968
(315) 633-2944
(817) 740-9400
(817) 740-9400
(612) 521-5500
(972) 874-1222
(601) 450-6200
(717) 532-8828
(608) 439-5761
(817) 740-9400
(501) 664-4526
(512) 368-8299
(423) 705-6180
(218) 477-1968
(301) 898-0340
(301) 898-0340
(315) 633-2944
(817) 740-9400
(817) 740-9400
(512) 368-8299
(972) 874-1222
(419) 865-3990
(604) 876-6787
(705) 487-6249
(717)
(601)
(920)
(709)
(615)
(800)
(334)
(864)
(705)
(972)
(864)
(864)
(717)
(972)
(920)
(717)
(717)
(920)
(920)
(717)
(920)
(717)

17
01
12

717) 532-8828
601) 450-6200
920) 748-3002
705) 487-6249
615) 444-5464
800) 806-3395
334) 264-3265
864) 940-4800
705) 487-6249
972) 874-1222
864) 947-7888
864) 940-4800
717) 532-8828
972) 874-1222
920) 748-3002
717) 532-8828
717) 532-8828
920) 748-3002
920) 748-3002
717) 532-8828
920) 748-3002
717) 532-8828

D=Logging/Forestry/Lumber; E=Qilfield/Drilling/Services; F=Mining/Quarry/Etc; G=Cable/Underground;
H=Railroad/Machine Shop; I=Other (Call Auction Company for Information); J=Powerline/Utility; K=Farm/Construction




