MyEquipAuctions CONSTRUCTION DIVISION .COM

January 12, 2017



ALEX LYON & SON SALES MANAGERS & AUCTIONEERS, INC.

7697 ROUTE 31, PO BOX 610, BRIDGEPORT, NY 13030 315-633-2944 FAX: 315-633-8010 LYONAUCTION.COM

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 27, 2017 • 11:00 AM EST

Norton Enterprises LLC • 14144 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Woodford, VA 22580

By virtue of default by Garry Express Transport, Inc. under the Promissory Note and Security Agreement dated May 22, 2015 payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. ("CCG"), which obligation are secured by the property described below (the "Equipment"), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its right, title and interest to the following Equipment:

(1) 2016 CIMC Cool Global R8000B Serial #: 527SR5325GL006242

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:

1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

Commercial Credit Group Inc.

2135 City Gate Lane, Suite 440 Naperville, IL 60563 CCG reserves the right to bid at the sale.
Contact Matthew Ziccarelli at 630-718-4662 for additional information or to arrange an inspection of the equipment.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Tuesday, January 24, 2017 • 10:00 AM Local Time 2192 U.S. 52, Moncks Corner, SC 29461 (Nichols Equipment Inc.)

By virtue of default by RTLS Land Services, LLC, under the Promissory Note dated July 15th, 2014, & Said Co. Inc., under the Promissory Note dated October 16th, 2013, payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. ("CCG"), which obligation is secured by the property described below (the "Equipment"), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its right, title and interest to the following Equipment:

One (1) 2014 Hyundai R210LC-9 Hydraulic Excavator with Cummins 6 Cylinder Diesel Engine Tier III (151hp), 32" Track Shoes, Rockland Manual Thumb, Cab w/AC & Heat, Defrost, Stereo, S/N: HZ601KD0001901

One (1) 2013 Hyundai HL740TM-9 Front End Loader with Cummins QSB 6.7 Diesel Engine, S/N: HLN02AD0000242

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:

1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

Commercial Credit Group Inc.

227 West Trade Street, Suite 1450 Charlotte, NC 28202 ccG reserves the right to bid at the sale. Contact Brett Goodman at (704)-731-0031 for additional information or to arrange an inspection of the equipment.

HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT • TRUCKS AND TRAILERS

Uoder&frey HEAVY EQUIPMENT AUCTIONS

- DAY 1 -

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2017

Motor Graders, Asphalt Rollers, Asphalt Pavers, Asphalt Distributors, Compactors, Sweepers, Brooms, Vacuum Trucks, Soil Stabilizers, Roto Mills, Mixer Trucks, Concrete Equipment, Misc.

- DAY 2 -

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2017

Rubber Tired Backhoes, Rubber Tired Loaders, Skid Steer Loaders, Attachments, Pumps, Trenchers, Forestry & Attachments, Boring Equipment, Misc.

- DAY 3 -

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2017

Crawler Tractors, Crawler Loaders, Dirt Compactors, Motor Scrapers, Water Wagons, Off Highway Water Trucks, Attachments, Generators, Electric Motors, Power Units, Engines, Misc.

- DAY 4 -

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2017

Hydraulic Excavators, Attachments, Parts, Off Highway End Dumps, Dumpers, Forklifts, Manlifts, Engines, Misc.

- DAY 5 -

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2017

Air Compressors, Welders, Light Plants, Engines, Track Drills, Crushing, Marine, Cranes & Attachments, Rough Terrain Cranes, Truck Cranes, Crawler Cranes, Pile Driving Equipment, Misc.

- DAY 6 -

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2017

Farm Tractors & Implements, Mowers,
Automobiles, Vans, Pickups, Specialty Items,
Boom Trucks, Bucket Trucks, Fuel & Lube Trucks,
Water Trucks, Mechanics Trucks, Digger Derricks,
Flatbed Trucks, Rollbacks, Garbage Trucks,
Cab & Chassis, Misc. Trucks, Buses, Box Trucks,
Tri-Axle, Tandem & Single Axle Dump Trucks,
Flatbed Dump Trucks, Truck Tractors, Truck Parts,
Lowboy, Dropdeck, Dump & Flatbed Trailers,
Misc. Trailers, Misc.

Please Note Changes To Selling Schedule

AUCTION LOCATION

651 West Southport Rd. Kissimmee, FL 34746 PHONE: (407) 396-6060 FAX: (407) 396-8181

ASSIMMEE, FLORIDA FEBRUARY 6-11, 2017

Visit our website
to bid online!
www.yoderandfrey.com

International bidders are required to deposit \$10,000 to bid. The deposit must be in the form of cash, certified check, credit card or bank wire.

Buyer's Premium: A 10% Buyer's Premium on the first \$2,500 for each item, and 4.9% on the balance of the item.

Additional 2% Buyer's Premium for online bidders.

CALL TO CONSIGN QUALITY EQUIPMENT!



Auctioneer
V. Peter Clark, License # AU2863
FL Firm License # AB2485

Corporate Office 1670 Commerce Rd. Holland, OH 43528

EMAIL: info@yoderandfrey.com PHONE: 419-865-3990 or 800-842-6221 <u>FAX: 419-865-4595</u>

www.yoderandfrey.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 27, 2017 • 10:00 AM PST

Great Dane Trailers - Fontana • 14387 Valley Blvd., Fontana, CA 92335

By virtue of default by Garry Express Transport, Inc. under the Promissory Note(s) and Security Agreement(s) dated April 8, 2015 and May 22, 2015 payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. ("CCG"), which obligation are secured by the property described below (the "Equipment"), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its right, title and interest to the following Equipment:

(1) 2016 Vanguard CIMCR Reefer Trailer Serial #: 527SR5327GL006193

(1) 2016 CIMC Cool Globe Reefer Trailer Serial #: 527SR5326GL006248

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:

1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

Commercial Credit Group Inc.

2135 City Gate Lane, Suite 440 Naperville, IL 60563 ccc reserves the right to bid at the sale.

Contact Matthew Ziccarelli at 630-718-4662 for additional information or to arrange an inspection of the equipment.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 27, 2017 • 11:00 AM EST

Norton Enterprises LLC • 14144 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Woodford, VA 22580

By virtue of default by Garry Express Transport, Inc. under the Promissory Note and Security Agreement dated May 22, 2015 payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. ("CCG"), which obligation are secured by the property described below (the "Equipment"), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its right, title and interest to the following Equipment:

(1) 2016 CIMC Cool Global R8000B Serial #: 527SR5325GL006242

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:

1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

Commercial Credit Group Inc.

2135 City Gate Lane, Suite 440 Naperville, IL 60563 CCG reserves the right to bid at the sale.
Contact Matthew Ziccarelli at 630-718-4662 for additional information or to arrange an inspection of the equipment.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

THURSDAY, JANUARY 26, 2017 • 10:00 AM CST

Eharas Services & Solutions • 4590 Stillwell Ave, Kansas City, MO 64120

By virtue of default by K Valley Carriers Inc. under the Lease Agreement and Security Agreement dated February 22, 2016 payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. ("CCG"), which obligation is secured by the property described below (the "Equipment"), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its right, title and interest to the following Equipment:

(1) 2007 Kenworth T600 Sleeper Tractor, S/N 1XKADB9X17R190132

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:

1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

Commercial Credit Group Inc.

2135 City Gate Lane, Suite 440 Naperville, IL 60563 CCG reserves the right to bid at the sale.
Contact Matthew Ziccarelli 630-718-4662 for additional information or to arrange an inspection of the equipment.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 27, 2017 • 10:00 AM CST

Truck Centers, Inc. • 2280 Formosa Road, Troy, IL 62294

By virtue of default by Global Cargo Trucking under Conditional Sale Contract dated February 18, 2016, payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. ("CCG"), which obligation is secured by the property described below (the "Equipment"), CCG will sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its right, title and interest to the following Equipment:

(1) 2016 Kenworth Model T680 Tractor Serial # 1XKYDP9X6GJ130244

TERMS: Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in good funds on the next business day, unless:

1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole discretion, in which case we will entertain bids up to the amount of such written commitment; or 2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit approval in advance of the scheduled public sale.

Commercial Credit Group Inc.

2135 City Gate Lane, Suite 440 Naperville, IL 60563 ccG reserves the right to bid at the sale.

Contact Matthew Ziccarelli at 630-718-4662 for additional information or to arrange an inspection of the equipment.

AUCTION CALENDAR

AUCTIONEERS: H	lave your dates listed (NO CHARG	E) in our Weekly Issue & On-Line • Call 800-247-	2000 • www.com	tractorshotline.com
01/09-01/13	Online	Lone Star Auctioneers	А	(817) 740-9400
01/13-01/20	Moorhead (Online), MN	Pifer's Auction Company	А	(218) 477-1968
01/14	Columbus (Online), OH	Alex Lyon & Son Auctioneers	А	(315) 633-2944
01/17	Dallas, TX	Lone Star Auctioneers	А	(817) 740-9400
01/17-01/20	Online	Lone Star Auctioneers	А	(817) 740-9400
01/17-01/24	Cambridge , MN	Hoff Online Auction Service	А	(612) 521-5500
01/18	Jasper (Online), AL	Berryhill Auctioneers	А	(972) 874-1222
01/18	Stanton (Online), TX	Jeff Martin Auctioneers	А	(601) 450-6200
01/19	Shippensburg, PA	Shetron Auctions	А	(717) 532-8828
01/21	South Wayne, WI	Powers Auction Service	А	(608) 439-5761
01/23-01/27	Online	Lone Star Auctioneers	А	(817) 740-9400
01/24	Lake Village, AR	Blackmon Auctions	А	(501) 664-4526
01/24	Conroe (Online), TX	Terra Point LLC	А	(512) 368-8299
01/25	Chattanooga (Online), TN	Compass Auctions	А	(423) 705-6180
01/27-02/03	Bowman, ND	Pifer's Auction Company	A	(218) 477-1968
01/28	Frederick, MD	Wolfe Industrial Auctions	А	(301) 898-0340
01/28	Frederick, MD	Wolfe Industrial Auctions, Inc.	A	(301) 898-0340
01/28-02/05	Kissimmee , FL	Alex Lyon & Son Auctioneers	A	(315) 633-2944
01/30	Dallas, TX	Lone Star Auctioneers	A	(817) 740-9400
01/30-02/03	Online	Lone Star Auctioneers	A	(817) 740-9400
01/31	Denton (Online), TX	Terra Point LLC	A	(512) 368-8299
02/01	Tampa (Online), FL	Berryhill Auctioneers	А	(972) 874-1222
02/06-02/11	Kissimmee, FL	Yoder & Frey Auctioneers	А	(419) 865-3990
02/13-02/15	La Plata, MD	Maynards	A	(604) 876-6787
02/23	Montreal, QC, CAN	Aero Auctions	А	(705) 487-6249
02/24	Shippensburg, PA	Shetron Auctions	А	(717) 532-8828
02/24-02/25	Brooklyn, MS	Jeff Martin Auctioneers	Α	(601) 450-6200
02/25	Fond du Lac, WI	Auction Associates	Α	(920) 748-3002
03/01	Barrie, ON, CAN	Aero Auctions	А	(705) 487-6249
03/11	Lebanon, TN	Ritchason Auctioneers	А	(615) 444-5464
03/11	Lebanon, TN	Ritchason Auctioneers	Α	(800) 806-3395
03/14-03/17	Montgomery (Online), AL	J. M. Wood Auction Company	Α	(334) 264-3265
03/18	Blairsville (Online), GA	Joey Martin Auctioneers	А	(864) 940-4800
03/21	Montreal, QC, CAN	Aero Auctions	А	(705) 487-6249
03/29	Downing (Online), WI	Berryhill Auctioneers	А	(972) 874-1222
03/30	Pelzer (Online), SC	Martin & Martin Auctioneers	А	(864) 947-7888
04/19	Carrollton (Online), GA	Joey Martin Auctioneers	А	(864) 940-4800
04/28	Shippensburg, PA	Shetron Auctions	А	(717) 532-8828
05/10	Sturtevant (Online), WI	Berryhill Auctioneers	А	(972) 874-1222
06/24	Appleton, WI	Auction Associates	А	(920) 748-3002
06/30	Shippensburg, PA	Shetron Auctions	А	(717) 532-8828
08/25	Shippensburg, PA	Shetron Auctions	А	(717) 532-8828
08/26	Wauwatosa, WI	Auction Associates	А	(920) 748-3002
10/07	Fond du Lac, WI	Auction Associates	А	(920) 748-3002
10/27	Shippensburg, PA	Shetron Auctions	А	(717) 532-8828
12/02	Fond du Lac, WI	Auction Associates	А	(920) 748-3002
12/22	Shippensburg, PA	Shetron Auctions	А	(717) 532-8828

A=Construction Eq/Trucks & Trailers; B=County/City Surplus; C=OTR Trucks/Trailers/Vans; D=Logging/Forestry/Lumber; E=Oilfield/Drilling/Services; F=Mining/Quarry/Etc; G=Cable/Underground; H=Railroad/Machine Shop; I=Other (Call Auction Company for Information); J=Powerline/Utility; K=Farm/Construction